
Contract Number CM 1673-A I 
Bid Number NCJ 0-036 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACT FOR 
PHARMACEUTICAL SUPPLIES FOR FIRE RESCUE 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 24th day of September , 2012 by and 

between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, 

FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as 

"County") and QUADMED, INC., 11210-1 Philips Industrial Boulevard, Jacksonville, 

Florida 32256, hereinafter referred to as "Vendor". 

WHEREAS, the patties entered into an Agreement dated November 8, 201 0; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning 

November 8, 2010 and ending September 30, 2012, with an option to extend upon mutual 

contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of performance period under 

this provision shall be in one (1) year increments; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 23 of the Agreement, consideration of price 

increases at each renewal will be given provided such escalations are reasonable and 

acceptable to the County; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants 

and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 20 of the Agreement dated November 8, 2010, 

the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year 

beginning October 1, 2012 and ending September 30,2013. 

2. In accordance with Section 23 of the Agreement dated November 8, 2010, 

the prices on the following items will be increased to the pricing listed herein: 

1 



Item Number Description 

Item 181 Pediatric Defibrillation Pad 

Item 182 Defibrillation Pad 

Item 183 Nasal Canula 

Item 184 Filter Line Set 

Item 185 LifePakl2 ECG Cable 4wire 

Item 186 LifePakl2 ECG Cable 6wire 

Item 187 LifePak12 ECG Cable Main Trunk 

Item 188 LifePak12 ECG NIBP 9ft hose 

Item 217 Barbed Fitting Plastic 

Item 220 Oxygen Fitting, Ohmeda 

Item 221 Oxygen Flow Meter 

Item223 Oxygen Regulator, 2 DISS, 1 
BARB 

Contract Number CM1673-A I 
Bid Number NC10-036 

Product Number Price 

Edi-3172-s $26.32/ea 

Edi-3168-s $21.64/ea 

Edi-7126 $9.84/ea 

Edi-7120 $8.80/ea 

Edi-318715 $280.70/ea 

Edi-318910 $112.28/ea 

Edi-318715 $280.70/ea 

N/S $43.86/ea 

Eaw-2238 $0.58/ea 

Eaw-2942 $26.42/ea 

Eaw-2845 $19.47/ea 

Eaw-2806 $68.95/ea 

3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

4. Time is of the essence. 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 

2 



Attest as to authenticity of 
Chair's signature: 

Contract Number CMI673-AI 
Bid Number NC I 0-036 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

J~)rrt9c~ 
Its: Chair 

Ap roved as to form and legality by the 
Nassau County Attorne · 

[Signatures Continue on Next Page] 

3 



STATE OF -~hc_-:::_i·;:_U"';l.*C'"-;J'-'-/1 __ _ 

COUNTYOF ____ =~~""~/J~~----

QUAD 

73 
Contract Number CM 16fX*A I 
Bid Number NCl0-036 

By: Alii1<Y;V [ A~·p·rif 
Its: /.J ,:"';/ A4h,w/JJ hH Ar",_ 

Before me personally appeared, ~ a~,v 0 /l,*rr , who is personally 
known-+- or produced as identification, known to be the 
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and 
before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this LJJ/1 day of_""::-,_,<J'-Iv'-'c=-----' 2012. 

Notary-Public-State of at large 

My Commission expires: /o ~·~of~ 

DEBORAH ANNE CLEMMER 
Notary Public, State of Florida 
My comm. exp. Oct. 6, 2012 

Comm. No. DO 800272 

4 



May 8, 2012 

NASSAU COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
Contract Management Depattment 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6 
Yulee, Florida 32097 

Aaron Pratt, Bids/Purchasing Manager 
Quadmed, Inc. 
11210-1 Philips Industrial Boulevard 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

Dear Mr. Pratt: 

The current Agreement for Pharmaceutical Supplies for Fire Rescue expires on September 30, 2012 
and has a provision for one (I) year renewals under Section 20. This letter is to determine your 
interest in renewal only, and does not constitute an extension or renewal of this contract. The 
agreement also has a provision for price adjustment under Section 23. The County would need to 
know these prices before submitting a renewal to the Board of County Commissioners. 

Please annotate on the bottom of this letter, with your signature and date, as to whether or not you are 
interested in extending the contract for one (I) year. Your response must be received not later than 
June 7, 2012. Fax responses will be accepted,fax number (904) 321-2658. 

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (904) 491-7377 or email at 
d krass@na ssaucount yll .com. 

Sincerely, 

, f:xt ux 1 rn ~r\ct!V_) 
·Dawn M. Krass 
Contract Specialist 

X YES: We want to extend the current contract for an additional one (!) year at the same 
terms and conditions, or with the price adjustments included herein. 
____ NO: We do not wish to renew this contract for the following reasons: 

Comments:_~\....\~ i)u'l'"'"'----_j'\c:.S'"-~""'l'-""f~• ,. T A -\ <--~\ J•\ ~ .vts-'. 

\\!s\l_/ J )z,Jn_ 
Signature and Title Date 



® 

uadMed, Inc. 
Emergency Medical Products 
P. 0. Box 550773 Jacksonville, FL 
32255-0773 
PH 800-933-7334 fax 877-367-7759 

Line# QuadMed PIN MfgP/N Old Price New Price SellingUOM 
181 Edi-3172-s 11996-000091 $24.56 $26.32/ea Each {jUtCK IX!t\!&J f,;p 

182 Edi-3168-s 11996-000093 $21.52 $21.64/ea Each {(VtOC- CoM8f> IIDtJI.'l. 

183 Edi-7126 11996-000163 $8.97 $9.84/ea 25/bx FT?:Da- Gil r->N v Lfl 

184 Edi-7120 11996-000081 $7.36 $8.80/ea 25/bx rtL7&2- UN($~( 

185 Edi-318715 11111-000018 $280.70 $280.70/ea Each 
186 Edi-31891 0 11111-000022 $112.28 $112.28/ea Each 
187 Edi-318715 11111-000018 $280.70 $280.70 Each 
188 N/S 11996-000033 $21.75 $43.86/ea Each 
189 Edi-3127 $1.64 $1.64/ea Each 

217 Eaw-2238 $0.39 $0.58/ea Each 
218 Eaw-2818 $0.84 $0.84/ea Each 
219 . Eaw-2938 $13.78 $13.78/ea Each 
220 Eaw-2942 $25.97 $26.42/ea Each 
221 Eaw-2845 $19.14 $19.47/ea Each 
222 Eaw-2807 $39.08 $39.08/ea Each 
223 Eaw-2806 $65.98 $68.95/ea Each 


